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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 473

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2023


SHORT – TERM  AND  LONG-  TERM POLICY  MEASURES  TO  ENSURE

POPULATION  STABILIZATION


473 # SHRI DEEPAK PRAKASH:


  Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether NITI Aayog is working on short-term and long-term policy measures to ensure population stabilization; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) No Sir.


(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

*****

